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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2022-23
INTRODUCTION

Every year the IQAC conducts the student’s satisfaction survey to evaluate the performance of
the College in all academic and administrative activities. The feedback responses and its analysis
help the IQAC plan its activities in the coming year and improve the quality culture in the
College.

SURVEY PROCESS

The questionnaire focuses on the teaching-learning, administration, examination, as well as
extra-curricular and co-curricular activities in the college. The survey was conducted through a

google form sent to the students through departmental Whatsapp groups, College Mobile

application, system generated personal Whatsapp messaging. The link of the survey form:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlIpQLSddvE06GCt1Mgc6 GGgPXDOKckRmuega
FNAmM7yr8p7SimVQlg/viewform?usp=sf _link

SURVEY SAMPLE

What subject area are you pursuing at GD Modi College of Arts?
xRl Huat (A2 sl 82

867 responses

@ English
@ Gujarati
@ Sanskrit
@ Economics



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSddvEo6GCt1Mgc6GGgPXDOKckRmueqa_FNAm7yr8p7SimVQlg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSddvEo6GCt1Mgc6GGgPXDOKckRmueqa_FNAm7yr8p7SimVQlg/viewform?usp=sf_link

867 responses were obtained, of which 41.6 % were from English, 35.2 % were from Gujarati,
18.3 % were from Economics and 4.9 % were from Sanskrit.

During last academic year (2022-23), you were
el ot dR 2UHL MBLdl ecl?

867 responses

@ Notin GD Madi College of Arts
@ Firstyear UG

@ Second year UG

@ Third year UG

@ Firstyear PG

@ Second year PG

Gender:

867 responses

@ Female
® ale
) Transgender

58:9%

40.8 % respondents were male and 58.9% female



SURVEY RESULTS

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your college is very good.
Sl ML elRlelclle] Al B, dHIRL His ).

867 responses

® 4 _Strongly agree

® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagres

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
SCLAHL 32CL 251 wWeallusH Y2l Ul 87

867 responses

® 438510 100%
@ 2-70toB84%
@ 2_-551069%

® 1-30t054%
Se TR @ 0 Below 30%




How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

scitaHl Blaslell 3acll daudl wd wud 82

867 responses

@ 4 _Thoroughly

@ 3 — Satisfactorily

@ 2 —Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

(Bletsl dHLgl M8 Bal Hale 52 82

867 responses

® 4 - Always effective

@ 2 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 — Just satisfactorily

@ 1— Generally ineffective

@ 0— Very poor communication




Fairness and transparency of the evaluation process.

ysuslle(l ustell daxdl axdl 3l 82

867 responses

® 4 - Always fair

@ 3 — Usually fair

) 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0 Unfair

Efforts are made by the college/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
weiat Yeall, Adelia, caasl? siiot W allsdl (@Al alotdlul wua 3ecll W dl 1o 82

867 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 — Some what

® 1 - Very litile

@ 0 - Notatall




Are you satisfied with the method and speed by which information is communicated
to you by the college?

sIA% gl Bl Rl WA B weauldell R HA B Aeuell ddly B2

867 responses

® 4- Extremely satisfied
@ 3-Moderately satisfied
0 2-Somewhat satisfied
@ 1-Dissatisfied

@ 0-Extremely dissatisfied

66.5%

College provides ample opportunities to participate in cultural activities

Alslds ygldului etol Aeuell Yrsa dsl 1AL 82

867 responses

@® 4 —Strongly agree

® 2 -Agree

® 2 — Neutral

@ 1 -Disagree

@ 0 — Strongly disagree




Were all your exams conducted in time without compromising on your safety in this
academic year?
uRlandlo] Atalloret AHAUR W B2

867 responses

@ 4-To a great extent
@ 3-Moderately

@ 2-Somewhat
® 1-very little
‘ @ O-Not atall

How is your overall experience about the college?

slA% (ARl Ul el W@yl 3d)l 87

867 responses

@ 4- Extremely satisfied
@ 3- Moderately satisfied
@ 2-Somewhat satisfied

) @ 1-Dissatisfied
g | @ (-Extremely dissatisfied




SURVEY ANALYSIS

Based on the Student Satisfaction Survey (S§SS) 2022-23, the following analysis can be drawn:

1. Teaching-Leaming Process Quality: A majority of students (55% strongly agreed, 34% agreed)
find the overall quality of the teaching-learning process very satisfactory.

2. Syllabus Coverage: Most students (72% strongly agreed, 22% agreed) feel that the syllabus is
adequately covered in class.

3. Preparation by Teachers: A significant portion of students (59% strongly agreed, 34% agreed)
believe that teachers prepare themselvés well for classes.

4. Communication Skills of Teachers: The majority of students (72% strongly agreed, 14% agreed)
perceive that teachers communicate effectively.

5. Fairness and Transparency in Evaluation: A high percentage of students (69% strongly agreed,
21% agreed) think that the evaluation process is fair and transparent.

6. Efforts in Soft Skills Development: A considerable number of students (65% strongly agreed,
22% moderate) acknowledge efforts made by college teachers to enhance soft skills, life skills, and
employability skills.

7. Communication Satisfaction: A significant majority (66% extremely satisfied, 22% moderately
satisfied) are satisfied with the methods and speed of communication from the college.

8. Cultural Activities Opportunities: A majority of students (56% strongly agreed, 34% agreed)
believe that the college provides ample opportunities to participate in cultural activities.

9, Timely Exams and Safety: Most students (72% to a great extent, 17% moderately) feel exams
were conducted on time during the academic year.

10. Overall Experience: The majority of students (72.5% extremely satisfied, 19.5% moderately
satisfied) have a positive overall experience with the college.

Overall, the survey reflects a high level of satisfaction among students regarding various aspects of
the college experience, including teaching quality, syllabus coverage, communication, evaluation
process, soft skills development, extracurricular opportunities, and fairness during exams.

The survey identified the following plans for the IQAC:

1. Introducing more skill-based components and add-on courses in the curriculum.
2. Introducing events, activities and programmes leading students more employable.
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